SEC Form 4

 \Box

FORM 4

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB	APPROVAL

OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average bu	urden
hours per response:	0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* SCA Horus Holdings, LLC				Sur SNC	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol <u>Sun Country Airlines Holdings, Inc.</u> [SNCY] 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 03/19/2021							5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)								
43RD FI		1 212			03/1	.9/20	21													
					4. lf /	Amen	dment,	Date	of Orig	jinal F	iled (Month/D	ay/Year)			r Joint/Gro	up Fili	ng (Check	Applica	ıble
(Street)		7 -	0010											Line		i filed by C	ne Re	porting Pe	erson	
NEW Y	ORK N	Y 1	0019)										y	Form	filed by N				
(City)	(St		Zip)			Saci	ritio		quire		isposed o	forF	Ponofi	icial		od				
1. Title of	Security (Ins		1 - 1	2. Transactio			emed		3.	а, D	4. Securities				5. Amou		6. Ov	vnership	7. Natur	re of
				Date (Month/Day/ [\]	Year)	ear) Executi 'ear) if any		ion Date, /Day/Year) -		action (Instr.		(D) (Instr. 3, 4 and			Beneficially Owned Following Reported		Form (D) o	n: Direct r Indirect Istr. 4)	Indirect Benefic Owners (Instr. 4	t cial ship
									Code	v	Amount	(A) oi (D)	Price	e	Transact (Instr. 3 a					
Common share	stock, par	value \$0.01 per		03/19/20	21				S		4,432,620	D	\$22	2.56	40,900	0 ,020 ⁽¹⁾		I	See footno	ote ⁽²⁾
		Tal	ble II								posed of, , convertil				Ownee	d				
1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction		Deemed	4.		5. Ni	umbe	r 6. Da	ate Exe	ercisable and	7. Titl	e and	8	. Price of	9. Numbe		10.		Nature
Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	y or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if any		y ,		saction of e (Instr. Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		urities uired or osed) r. 3, 4	(Mor	ration hth/Day	Date y/Year)	Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		S (I	erivative derivativ ecurity nstr. 5) Securiti Benefici Owned Followin Reporte Transaci (Instr. 4)		s ally g	Ownersh Form: Direct (D or Indired (I) (Instr.	Ben) Owr t (Inst	ndirect neficial nership tr. 4)	
							anu	3) 	+				Amou	nt						
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date	cisabl	Expiration Date	Title	or Numbe of Shares	er						
		Reporting Person [*]	I										ı <u> </u>					I <u> </u>		
(Last) 9 WEST 43RD FI	57TH STR	(First) EET	(1	Middle)		_														
(Street) NEW Y	ORK	NY	1	10019		-														
(City)		(State)	(2	Zip)		-														
		Reporting Person [*]																		
(Last) 9 WEST 43RD FI	' 57TH STF LOOR	(First) EET	(1	Middle)																
(Street) NEW Y	ORK	NY	1	10019		_														
(City)		(State)	(2	Zip)																
	nd Address of <mark>kh Antoir</mark>	f Reporting Person [*] 1 <u>e G</u>																		
(Last) 9 WEST	57TH STR	(First) EET	(1	Middle)																

43RD FLOOR									
(Street)									
NEW YORK	NY	10019							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*									
<u>Kearney Patric</u>	<u>Kearney Patrick Michael</u>								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)							
9 WEST 57TH ST	REET								
43RD FLOOR									
(Street)									
NEW YORK	NY	10019							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							

Explanation of Responses:

1. The Form 3 filed by the reporting persons reported ownership of 40,497,056 shares of common stock instead of 45,332,640 shares.

2. See Exhibit 99.1

[see signatures attached as	0
Exhibit 99.2]	<u>0</u>
** Signature of Reporting Person	D

)3/23/2021

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Exhibit 99.1

(1) The shares of common stock of Sun Country Airlines Holdings, Inc. (the "Issuer") reported as beneficially owned are held of record by SCA Horus Holdings, LLC (the "Apollo Stockholder").

AP VIII (SCA Stock AIV), LLC is the sole member of the Apollo Stockholder. Antoine Munfakh and Patrick Kearney are the directors of AP VIII (SCA Stock AIV), LLC.

Each of the reporting persons disclaims beneficial ownership of any securities reported herein as held by the Apollo Stockholder, or that may be beneficially owned by any of the other reporting persons, in each case except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that any such entity or person is the beneficial owner of or has any pecuniary interest in, such securities for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or for any other purpose.

The address of each of the Apollo Stockholder and Messrs. Munfakh and Kearney is 9 West 57th Street, 43rd Floor, New York, New York 10019. The address of AP VIII (SCA Stock AIV), LLC is One Manhattanville Road, Suite 201, Purchase, New York 10577.



Exhibit 99.2

This Statement on Form 4 is filed by: (i) SCA Horus Holdings, LLC, (ii) AP VIII (SCA Stock AIV), LLC, (iii) Antoine Munfakh, and (iv) Patrick Kearney.

Name of Designated Filer: SCA Horus Holdings, LLC Date of Event Requiring Statement: March 19, 2021 Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Sun Country Airlines Holdings, Inc. [SNCY]

SCA HORUS HOLDINGS, LLC

By: AP VIII (SCA Stock AIV), LLC, its general partner

By: /s/ Laurie D. Medley Name: Laurie D. Medley Title: Vice President

AP VIII (SCA Stock AIV), LLC

By: /s/ Laurie D. Medley Name: Laurie D. Medley

Title: Vice President

ANTOINE MUNFAKH

/s/ Antoine Munfakh

PATRICK KEARNEY

/s/ Patrick Kearny

1